West Jasper Sherwood Community League Hall Renter Code of Conduct

Community Leagues are composed of your neighbours, who volunteer to organize sport, events, activities and programs in your neighbourhood. These volunteers work to build infrastructure and amenities, such as this hall. When you rent this Community League hall, you help your Community League fund these initiatives.

Community Leagues operate without discrimination toward racialization, creed, colour, religion, ethnic origin, sex, gender or political affiliation, and represent all residents who live within the boundaries of their League and city. Community Leagues believe that when all neighbours come together to create healthier, safer and more connected communities, they are building a greater city for everyone.

As a user of this hall, you therefore assume:

- responsibility for the orderly conduct of your guests inside and immediately outside the hall;
- that neither you nor your guests damage the property or facility;
- that neither you nor your guests use the hall space as a place to promote hatred or violence against any group based on their racialization, creed colour, religion, ethnic origin, sex, gender or political affiliation.

The West Jasper Sherwood Community League, or its Designate, reserves the right to refuse entry to the premises or to require the removal from the premises of any person who, in the opinion of a representative of West Jasper Sherwood Community League, is promoting violence or hatred towards any person or group; or is causing damage to the property of the Community League. Where a Community League has Agent Status, this may be a member of the Edmonton Police Service.



